

101461429

0005

ocket No. J155-063 US

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- Name of conveying party(ies): KwangHo HYON
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYO ENGINEERING CO., LTD., a Korean corporation, located at 400, SongNae 1 dong, SoSa-Ku, Bu-Chon, KyongKi-Do, Korea
- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: August 26, 2000

Application and/or Patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on August 26, 2000. Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Peter C. Michalos NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6902 New York, New York 10118-6985

09151318

- Total number of applications and patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41/\$40 ea) \$ 40.00 is enclosed.
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or 8. credit any overpayment to deposit account number:
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Mickalos DBUTLER 00000048 141431

> 40.00 CH Signature'

x/20/03

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2

> PATENT REEL: 011065 FRAME: 0932

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned KwangHo HYON hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ToYo Engineering Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, located at 400, SongNae 1 dong, SoSa-Ku, Bu-Chon, KyongKi-Do, Korea (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled DUAL-BEARING REEL HAVING DETACHABLE SIDE COVER which application was: (a) executed on the 26th day of August , 2000 (b) filed on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ , 200\_\_\_\_, and given Serial No. including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents granted thereon. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent Company, this 26 day of August, 2000

Hyon Kwang Ho Hyon Witness(es):

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue Suite 6902 New York, New York 10118-6985 (212) 564-0200

> PATENT REEL: 011065 FRAME: 0933

Applicant or Patentee: Kwang	THO HYON	Atty. Docket No.: J155-064 US
Serial or Patent No.: Filed or Issued:		
For: DUAL_BEARING REEL HAVI	NG DETACHABLE SIDE (	OVER
	DECLARATION CLAIMING nd 1.27(b) - INDEPEN	S SMALL ENTITY STATUS) DENT INVENTOR
inventor as defined in 37 CFF	R 1.9(c) for purposes regarding the invent	t I qualify as an independent of paying reduced fees to the ion entitled DUAL-BEARING REEL
<pre>[X] the specification [ ] application seri [ ] patent no.</pre>	n filed herewith al no, issued	, filed
under contract or law to as: invention to any person who 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person	sign, grant, convey would not qualify as n had made the inverbusiness concern und	sed and am under no obligation or license, any rights in the an independent inventor under ation, or to any concern which her 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit
Each person, concern or organ or licensed or am under an o covey, or license any rights	obligation under con	ve assigned, granted, conveyed, tract or law to assign, grant, s listed below:
<pre>[ ] no such person, [ ] persons, concern</pre>	concern, or organizations l	ation listed below*
*NOTE: Separate verified state or organization having right entities. (37 CFR 1.27)	tements are required s to the invention av	from each named person, concern verring to their status as small
FULL NAME		
ADDRESS []INDIVIDUAL []S	SMALL BUSINESS CONCE	RN []NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
FULL NAMEADDRESS		
[]INDIVIDUAL []	SMALL BUSINESS CONCE	RN []NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
any change in status result	ing in loss of enti ime of paying, the e e date on which statu	tion or patent, notification of tlement to small entity status arliest of the issue fee or any as as a small entity is no longer
that all statements made on further that these statemen statements and the like so m under section 1001 of Title false statements may jeopa:	information and beli ts were made with th ade are punishable by 18 of the United Sta rdize the validity	of my own knowledge are true and lef are believed to be true; and le knowledge that willful false y fine or imprisonment, or both, ites Code, and that such willful of the application, any patent rified statement is directed.
KwangHo HYON		AT OF THUENDOD
NAME OF INVENTOR	NAME OF INVENTOR	NAME OF INVENTOR
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Invento	or Signature of Inventor
Date	Date	Date
Propolery A. 200	>	

**RECORDED: 08/30/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011065 FRAME: 0934